

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Angelic Chilli & Caramelised Onion Savoury Biscuits 142g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MacLean's Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, Scotland, IV36 2GW
Supplier Name and Address	Angelic Free From Limited, 7 Boswell Crescent, Inverness, Highland, Scotland, IV2 3ET
Ingredients	GLUTEN Free Flour (OAT, Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buck WHEAT), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Water, Tapioca Starch, Chilli Powder (1%), Onion Granules (1%), Salt, Natural Garlic Flavouring, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Flavouring. Made using Responsibly Sourced Palm Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1782	Energy (kcal)	425	Salt	1.5
Fat	20.8	of which saturates	9.1		
Carbohydrate	52.5	of which sugars	9.1		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Arden & Amici Gluten Free Panetone 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Alpiban, Via Sandro Pertini 11, 55011 Altopascio (LU), LU, Italy, 55011
Supplier Name and Address	Arden Fine Foods UK Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, Warwickshire, UK, CV4 9XA
Ingredients	MILK , Sultanas (22%), Pasteurised Free Range EGG (15%), Maize Starch, Concentrated Butter (Cows" MILK) (9%), Candied Orange Peel (6%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Rice Starch, Sugar, Rice Flour, Thickener: Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose, Xanthan Gum; Honey, Psyllium Husk Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Alcohol, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Flavourings, Yeast, Enzyme, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain SESAME, SOYA and MUSTARD

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Mustard Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Best served at room temperature. Starting with the side seam carefully peel the paper case from the cake, then peel the paper base away.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1282	Energy (kcal)	306	Salt	0.26
Fat	11.7	of which saturates	7.4		
Carbohydrate	43.6	of which sugars	21.4		
Fibre	5.8	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lazy Day Chocolate Tiffin 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lazy Day Foods Ltd, 1 Mossburn Avenue, Harthill, Shotts, UK, ML7 5PX
Supplier Name and Address	Bramble Foods Ltd, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE16 9EE
Ingredients	Belgian Dark Chocolate (30%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring], Sultanas (16%), Rice Flour, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Maize Starch, Water, Tapioca Starch, Dairy Free White Choc [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavourings], Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes). *Palm oil is RSPO certified.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1989	Energy (kcal)	477	Salt	0.24
Fat	29	of which saturates	12.7		
Carbohydrate	50.5	of which sugars	36.4		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	2.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Chili & Black Pepper Olive Snack 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives 93%, salt, lemon juice, marinade: (extra virgin olive oil, chili(0.25%), black pepper(0.2%))

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	440	Energy (kcal)	107	Salt	3
Fat	9.5	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	2.9	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	1.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Forest Feast 60% Cocoa Dark Chocolate Sour Cherries 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd
Supplier Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT63 5WJ
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (70%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cherries (28%) (Sour Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (RSPO Approved Palm Oil), Citric Acid. Dark Chocolate contains 60% cocoa solids minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1985	Energy (kcal)	474	Salt	0.1
Fat	24.7	of which saturates	15.2		
Carbohydrate	53.5	of which sugars	47.4		
Fibre	7.8	Protein	5.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Fruit Nut & Pumpkin Seeds 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, Milk solids: 20%. White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Decorations: sugar, PECANS (NUTS) , ALMONDS (NUTS) , cranberries, pumpkin seeds. Allergen SULPHUR DIOXIDE (SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12- 22C
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2336	Energy (kcal)	558	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.7	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	50	of which sugars	48.3		
Fibre		Protein	7.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 95g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey powder, Salt, Tomato (15%), Cheese Powder, Sour Cream Powder, Dextrose, Skimmed MILK Powder, Sugar, Basil (4.8%), Yeast Extract, Lactose, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) Powder, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese, Cheese) Powder (1%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2148.8	Energy (kcal)	513	Salt	1.7
Fat	24.4	of which saturates	5.8		
Carbohydrate	65.9	of which sugars	3.3		
Fibre	3.5	Protein	7.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Love Corn Habanero Chilli Crunchy Corn 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LOVE CORN, Wework, 1 Mark square, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, ec2a4eg
Supplier Name and Address	Love Corn Limited, Wework, 1 Mark square, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, ec2a4eg
Ingredients	Corn, Sunflower oil, Habanero Chilli, Sea Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Consumer within 3 days once opened
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1773	Energy (kcal)	422	Salt	2.8
Fat	12.7	of which saturates	1.2		
Carbohydrate	63.2	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	7	Protein	7.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Gluten Free Christmas Pudding - Red Foil 227g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Sultanas (38%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Cider (10%) (Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Rice Flour), Liquid EGG , Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Breadcrumbs (Rice Flour, Water, Dextrose Monohydrate, Vegetable Fibre, Salt, Glycerol Monostearate), GLUTEN Free Flour (Rice, Tapioca, Potato, Thickener: Xanthan Gum), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	To Microwave: Cook on full power for 90 seconds (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds. Caution: Pudding may be hot.
Alcoholic Strength	10

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1544	Energy (kcal)	366	Salt	0.5
Fat	8.9	of which saturates	4.7		
Carbohydrate	68	of which sugars	55		
Fibre	1.6	Protein	2.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		